HEGORDED RIGHT OF TAY NO. 43981

Detroit Edison

## LER 129697712

92

250580

OVERHEAD EASEMENT	(RIGHT OF WAY) NO. O-1699
On 5-14-92, 1992, for the consideration of sy.	stem betterment, Grantor grants to Grantee a permanent overhead 's Land called the "Right of Way Area".
Robert W. Hawley and Darline J. Hawley, Husband and Wife "Grantee" is:	
The Detroit Edison Company, a Michigan corporation, 2000 S	
182.01 ft., th W 656.06 ft., th S 182 ft., to beginning, 2.74 A	R, E 669.66 ft., from S ¼ corner, th E 655 ft., th N 00°20'00" E Acres. Sidwell No. 16-35-451-026.
The "Right of Way Area" is a part of Gra The north three (3) feet of the southerly 59 feet of the easterly	seventy-five (75) feet. Also the east six (6) feet and the north six
(6) feet of the above described property. for drawing #	c 55 512 Last reverse sharing 31, reconstruct, modify, and to, operate and maintain overhead utility
1. Purpose: The purpose of this Right of Way is to construct line facilities consisting of poles, guys, anchors, wires, cables	t, reconstruct, modify, side to populate and maintain overhead utility transformers and accessories.
2. Access: Grantee has the right of access to and from the Ri	ight of Way Area.
3. Buildings or other Permanent Structures: No buildings Area without Grantee's prior written consent.	or other permanent structures shall be placed in the Right of Way
roots in the Right of Way Area (or that could grow into the R safe and reliable construction, operation and maintenance of C  5. Restoration: If Grantee's employees, contractors, vehicles	at down, remove or otherwise control any trees, bushes, branches or cight of Way Area) that Grantee believes could interfere with the Grantee's facilities.  s or equipment damage Grantor's Land while entering Grantor's see shall restore Grantor's Land as nearly as can be to its original
Successors: This Right of Way runs with the land and bin licensees and assigns.	ids and benefits Grantor's and Grantee's successors, lessees,
Witnesses: (type or print name below signature)	Grantor Aype or print name below signature)
	KINTIN
James O Mc Donald	11 Must / Stawley
JAMES D. MICOURALD	ROBERT W. HAWLEY
Quality in	7.34
CNOR V RICINI	DARLINE J. HAWLEY
Acknowledged before me in <u>CALLANO</u> County, Michigan DARLINE J. HAWLEY, Husband and Wife.	n, on, 1992 by ROBERT W. HAWLEY and
JAMES D. McDONALD Notary Public. Gotland County, MI Notary's Stamp. My Commission Expires April 24, 1995	Notary's Signature
	5080 RMT FEE 2.00 egraph Road, Room 277. Bingham Farms, Michigan 48025/PEW
	7.0
	1,000
	2,00 cm+